Working capital changes (11 844) 4 520

Cash inflow from operations 4 468 18 501
Taxation paid (2 482) (1 332)
Dividends paid (1 956) (1 647)

Net cash inflow from operating activities 30 15 522

Net cash outflow from investment activities (7 966) (8 608)

Net cash inflow/(outflow) from financing activities 3 101 (65)

Net (decrease)/increase in cash and cash equivalents (4 835) 6 849
Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of year 45 088 38 239

Cash and cash equivalents at end of year 40 253 45 088

Assets  under  management / at 30 June

Audited

R million 2004 2003

Holding company 56 63
FirstRand Banking Group 321 955 302 651
Momentum Group 98 852 87 611
Discovery Group 3 958 3 349

Total on balance sheet assets 424 821 393 674
Off-balance sheet assets managed or administered on behalf of clients 104 218 94 568

Total assets under management or administration 529 039 488 242

Non- Total
Share Share Retained distributable shareholders’

R million capital premium earnings reserves funds

Balance since 1 July 2002
As previously stated 55 8 432 8 983 1 687 19 157
Consolidation of share trusts (2) (1 163) 125 (198) (1 238)

Adjusted opening balance 53 7 269 9 108 1 489 17 919
Movement in revaluation reserves – –   –   823 823
Currency translation differences – –  –   (535) (535)
Movement in other reserves –   –   –  2 2
Earnings attributable to shareholders –   –   4 584* – 4 584
Dividends – –   (1 647) –   (1 647)
Transfer (to)/from reserves –   –   (96) 96 –
Consolidation of share trusts –† (267) (68)* (18) (353)

Balance at 30 June 2003 53 7 002 11 881 1 857 20 793

Balance at 1 July 2003 53 7 002 11 881 1 857 20 793
Movement in revaluation reserves –   –   –   (201) (201)
Currency translation differences –   –   –   (254) (254)
Movement in other reserves –   –   –  70 70
Earnings attributable to shareholders –   –   5 781* –   5 781
Realised loss on minority share buy-back (3) –   (3)
Dividends –   –   (1 956) –   (1 956)
Transfer (to)/from reserves –   –   (493) 493 –
Consolidation of share trusts (1) (287) (105)* 75 (318)

Balance at 30 June 2004 52 6 715 15 105 2 040 23 912

* On the face of the income statement dividends received on treasury shares have been offset against earnings attributable to shareholders.

† Less than R500 000

2004 Audi ted Resu l ts  /  05

Sources  o f  pro f i t / for  the year  ended 30 June

Statement  o f  changes  in  equ i ty / for  the year  ended 30 June

Audited

R million 2004 % 2003 %

FirstRand Banking Group1 4 760 78.1 3 829 71.1

Retail banking – FNB 1 261 20.7 904 16.8
FNB HomeLoans 394 6.5 413 7.7
Instalment finance – WesBank 759 12.4 506 9.4